

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

I.A. NO. GA/45/2012
(OLD NO. GA/214/2012)
In CS 2706 OF 1955
SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS.
VS.
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE
DEBANGSU BASAK
DATED 7TH DECEMBER, 2020
(VIA VIRTUAL MODE)

Ms. Atasi Sarkar, Adv.
...for plaintiff
Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.
...for defendant

The Court :- Learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff no. 2(c), submits that the present application is infructuous as the immovable property concerned is no longer within the scope of the suit for partition.

Defendant Nos. 1(g) and 1(h) are represented.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the plaintiff no. 2(c), the applicant, as noted above I.A. No. GA/45/2012 is disposed of as infructuous.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

GH.