

OD-147

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/40/2010
(Old No: GA/2544/2010)
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS.
Vs
SMT. MANI BHUSAN SIRKAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 17th May, 2022.

The Court:- None appears on behalf of the parties nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf. This matter had been appearing in the Warning List and has been pending for a considerable period of time. The parties are deemed to have had notice that this application would be taken up for hearing. It is evident that the parties are not interested in proceeding with this application.

In view of the aforesaid, this application stands dismissed for default.

Interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)