

OD-6 & 7

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/62/2022  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

&

IA NO. GA/63/2022  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

Appearance :  
Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.  
Mr. J. Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Senapati, Adv.

Ms. A. Sahu, Adv.

The Court: Affidavit-of-Service has been filed in Court today be kept on record.

GA No.62 of 2022 is filed with a prayer for restoration of GA No.49/2013 (Old GA No.1817/2013) which was dismissed for default on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

GA No.63 of 2022 is filed with a prayer for restoration of GA No.61/2019 (Old GA No.2161/2019) which was dismissed for default on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff No.2 (c) did not raise any objection.

Proper explanation is there in both the applications as to why steps could not be taken on the date fixed.

Let both the applications be restored to the original file with the same number.

Accordingly, GA No.62 of 2022 and GA No.63 of 2022 are disposed of accordingly.

Let these matters being GA No.49/2013 (Old GA No.1817/2013) and GA No.61/2019 (Old GA No.2161/2019) in the list after four weeks under the heading "For Hearing".

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A.Dey