

OD-1-2

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/61/2019  
(Old No: GA/2161/2019)  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS.

IA NO. GA/49/2013  
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)  
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS  
Vs  
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 03<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023

Appearance :  
Ms. Atasi Saha, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.  
Mr. J. Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Nag, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Suvadeep Sen, Adv.

**IA NO. GA/61/2019**  
**(Old No: GA/2161/2019)**

The Court : In terms of the Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2020 direction was given to the learned Registrar, Original Side to supply a copy of the panel of surveyors of this Court to the Joint Special Officers within ten days of their making a request to this effect to him. Learned Registrar, Original Side is to submit a copy of panel of surveyors to this Court on the next date so that Order dated 24<sup>th</sup>

January, 2020 may be carried out properly. Copy of this Order may be sent to the learned Registrar, Original Side for doing the needful.

Let the matter appear in the list on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**IA NO. GA/49/2013**  
**(Old No: GA/1817/2013)**

In terms of Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2017 certain directions were given by this Court to the Joint Receivers. The Joint Receivers shall appear on the returnable date with a report how far the Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2017 is complied with on their part and the progress of compliance.

Let the matter appear in the list on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)