

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS
Vs
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

IA NO. GA/61/2019
(Old No: GA/2161/2019)
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 9th MARCH, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. J. Dhar, Adv.
Mr. A. Bose, Adv.
Mr. R. Nag, Adv.
For the Defendant Nos.1(g) and (h)

The Court: None appears on behalf of the Plaintiff.

On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant
Nos.1(g) and (h), let the matter appear in the list on 20th March, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)