

OD-14-15

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/61/2019  
(Old No: GA/2161/2019)  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS.

IA NO. GA/49/2013  
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)  
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS  
Vs  
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023

Appearance :  
Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. P. Naskar, Adv.

Mr. R. Das, Adv.

Md. S. Akhtar, Adv.

Ms. A. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. A. Bose, Adv.  
Mr. J. Dhar, Adv.

**IA NO. GA/61/2019**

The Court : Report of the Joint Special Officers is submitted today. Copies of the report may be supplied to the parties concerned. One Chartered Valuer was short listed namely Mr. Manish Chandra Bose who subsequently declined to act in this case. Therefore, it is necessary to find out suitable valuer from the list provided by the learned Registrar, Original Side. Learned Receivers shall file a

supplementary report suggesting name after consultation with the parties and the concerned chartered valuer. Report shall be submitted on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

**IA NO. GA/49/2013**

Joint Special Officer submitted report. Copies of the report may be served to the learned Counsel for the concerned parties. Learned Receiver submitted that a copy of the Order of the Hon'ble Division Bench dated 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 is to be filed.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear in the list on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)