

OD-6

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/64/2023  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mr. S. Ghose, Adv.

Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court : Leave is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition  
within a week from date; reply, if any, may be filed within a week  
thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

mg