

OD-8

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/64/2023
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 4th May, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.

Ms. A. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. B. Nandi, Adv.

The Court: Learned Counsel for the Defendant seeks extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Opposition.

Leave is granted.

Affidavit-in-Opposition is to be filed within two weeks; Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 23rd June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A. Dey.