

OD-9+10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA GA 49 of 2013
(Old GA 1817 of 2013)
CS 2706 of 1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS.
VERSUS
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS.

WITH

IA GA 61 of 2019
(Old GA 2161 of 2019)
CS 2706 of 1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
VERSUS
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 28th June, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Bhar,Adv.
...for defendant no. 1(g).

Mr. Suvadip Sen,Adv.
Mr. B.Nandy,Adv.
...for defendant no. 2(b)(i).

Mr. Prasanta Naskar,Adv.
...Joint Receiver/Advocate in GA 61/2019.

The Court:- IA GA No. 61 of 2019 is filed with different prayers out of which prayer (a) was allowed. A supplementary report is filed by the Joint Receivers which is kept with the record which suggests the name of Mr. Sarbajit Dutta for carrying out valuation of the property mentioned in the application. It is further mentioned in the report that all the parties agree to this appointment as a valuer.

Let prayer (b) of the application be allowed.

The valuer shall carry out valuation and submit a report to the Joint Receivers before the returnable date.

GA No. 61 of 2019 will appear in the list on 10th August, 2023 and GA No. 49 of 2013 will appear in the list on 26th July, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)