

OD-12 & 13

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/64/2023  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

&

IA NO. GA/49/2013  
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)  
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS  
Vs  
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

Appearance :  
Mr. Suvadeep Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Nandi, Adv.

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing for the defendant No.1(e)  
craves leave to file Affidavit-in-Reply.

Leave is granted.

GA/64/2023 shall be taken up with GA/49/2013 together on the  
returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)