

OD-24

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/61/2019
(Old No: GA/2161/2019)
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS. /BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 10th August, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. R. Ray Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Jaydeep Dhar, Adv.

Mr. P. Naskar, Adv.

The Court: The Learned Joint Receivers file their Report, accompanied by a letter of the Valuer as well as a letter communicating the letter of the Valuer to all the co-sharers.

Today, the learned Valuer is present in Court.

The Valuer explored two options to carry out the valuation of the property.

According to the Valuer, the first option is very difficult and time consuming. The second option is not so. This Court leaves it to the wisdom of the valuer to adopt the best course, so that actual best possible valuation may be worked out and the work may be expedited.

The valuation report shall be placed by the Valuer before the learned Joint Receivers who shall submit the report before this Court. The report shall be placed before this Court on 22nd September, 2023.

Remuneration of the Joint Receivers shall be paid out of the common fund after submission of report.

Original report of the valuer along with the original notice be handed over upon the Joint Receiver and the same shall be kept in the custody of the learned Joint Receivers.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.De