

OD 13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/61/2019  
(Old No: GA/2161/2019)  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date :22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Atasi Sarkar,Adv. ...for  
plaintiff no. 2(a).

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv.  
Mr. Jaydeep Dhar,Adv. ..for  
defendants

Mr. Suvadeep Sen,Adv. Mr.  
Bhaskar Nandi,Adv. ...for  
defendants.

The Court: The Joint Special Officers filed report along with valuation report. The same report is also filed by the valuer independently before this Court containing the bill.

The learned Joint Special Officers are requested to pay the bill of the valuer out of the joint fund against receipt.

The matter is fixed for consideration of valuation report and further order on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

The report of the valuer be kept in the record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

s.chandra