

OD 12+17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/64/2023 In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR

Vs

SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/49/2013
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS

Vs

SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date :3rd October, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Anubhav Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Bikash Shaw,Adv.

...for plaintiff no. 1 in GA 64/2023.

Ms. Atasi Sarkar,Adv.

...for plaintiff no. 2(a) in GA 49/2013 & GA 64/2023.

Mr. Ratul Das,Adv.

...for def. no. 1(e)

Mr. Ananda Kr. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Prasanta Naskar,Adv.

...Jt. Receiver/Advocates in GA 49/2013 & GA 64/2023.

The Court: - Exchange of affidavits are complete. Let the matters appear in the list on 13th October, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)