

OD 3+4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013  
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)  
IA NO. GA 64/2023  
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS  
Vs  
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date :5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Ratul Das,Adv.

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv.  
Mr. Jaydeep Dhar,Adv.  
...for the defendant.

Mr. Suvodeep Sen,Adv.  
Mr. B.Nandi,Adv.  
...for the defendant nos. 2(b)(i) & (ii).

The Court:- Heard in part. The matters stand adjourned to 14<sup>th</sup>  
December, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)