

OD-27

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/61/2019
(Old No: GA/2161/2019)
In CS/2706/1955
SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS. /BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 20th December, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. Ananda Prosad Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Prasanta Naskar, Adv.

Mr. Suvodeep Sen, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.

The Court: The Joint Commissioner of Partition has filed a report pursuant to the order dated 13th october, 2023. Copies of the report may be handed over to the parties present.

Fix on 30th January, 2024 for hearing on the report.

Parties are at liberty to file exception or affidavit in respect of the report in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

tk