

OD-7 & 8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955
SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS
Vs
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

IA NO. GA/64/2023
In CS/2706/1955
SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 1st February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.

The Court:- Mr. Bose is requested to furnish a copy of affidavit in opposition against GA/49/2013 as the original affidavit in opposition is misplaced.

Mr. Das is also unable to hand over the copy of affidavit in opposition filed by him.

Let the matter appear on 9th February, 2024 for further hearing and order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)