

OD 12+13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013 (Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS
Vs
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS
WITH
IA NO. GA/64/2023
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 20th February, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Ananda Prosad Ghosh, Adv.
...One of the Joint Special Officers.

Mr. A. Bose, Adv.
Mr. S. Sen, Adv.
Mr. J. Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Soham Sanyal, Adv.
...for def. no. 1(e).

The Court: - Learned Counsel for defendant no. 1(e) prays for adjournment on
the personal ground of the learned Counsel.

The matter is adjourned to 28th February, 2024.

No further adjournment will be allowed.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)