

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013  
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)  
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS  
Vs  
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

IA NO. GA/64/2023  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Ratul Das, Adv.*  
*...for the defendants*

The Court :- Supplementary affidavit is filed by Mr. Das, learned counsel on behalf of the defendant no. 1(e). Copy has been handed over the plaintiff.

Affidavit-in-opposition against the supplementary affidavit, as sought for by the learned counsel for the plaintiff shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

The matter will appear in the list on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)