

OD 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/61/2019  
(Old No: GA/2161/2019)  
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR  
Vs  
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Prasanta Naskar, Adv.

...Advocate/Receiver.

The Court:- A draft notice was submitted to the learned Registrar, Original Side by the learned Receiver, as submitted. But the same is waiting for approval.

The learned Registrar, Original Side shall expedite the approval of the draft notice for publication.

Let the matter appear in the list on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)