

O 9+10+11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/61/2019

(Old No: GA/2161/2019)

In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR

Vs

SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/49/2013

(Old No: GA/1817/2013)

In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS

Vs

SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/64/2023

In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR

Vs

SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble Justice SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
DATE: 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

APPEARANCE:  
Mr. S.Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Vaskar Nandi,Adv.  
...for defendant.

Mr. A.Bose,Adv.  
Mr. Jaydeep Dhar,Adv.  
...for def. nos. 1(g) & 1(h).

Mr. Ananda Prosad Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Prasanta Naskar,Adv.  
...Advocates/Joint Receivers.

The Court: The learned Counsel for the petitioner is given liberty to file appropriate affidavit as well as amendment application to modify<sup>8</sup> the prayer in GA No. 49 of 2013.

The learned Receiver shall submit a report in GA No. 61 of 2019 on publication of notice.

All applications along with the suit will appear on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2014.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

