

OD 8+9+10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013 (Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS

Vs

SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/61/2019 (Old No: GA/2161/2019)
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR

Vs

SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/64/2023

In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR

Vs

SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:11th September, 2024.

Appearance: Ms. Atasi Sarkar,Adv.

Ms. S. Datta, Adv.

...for plaintiff no. 2 (c).

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv. Mr. Jaydeep Dhar,Adv

. ...for def. no. 1(g)(h).

Mr. Ananda Prosad Ghosh,Adv.

...Joint Receivers.

The Court:- The matter stands adjourned to 25th September, 2024.

The department is directed to place the record before this Court on the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

s.chandra