

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/2706/1955
IA NO: GA/61/2019 (Old No: GA/2161/2019)

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
VS
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS.

With

IA NO. GA/49/2013 (Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS
Vs
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

With

IA NO. GA/64/2023
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 11th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. A. Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Naskar, Adv.
...for the respondent/bona fide purchaser

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Senapoti, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1(b) (ii) & 1 (c) (ii)

The Court:- The Learned Counsel appearing for the bona fide purchaser,
Mr. Sushil Majumder, craves leave to file affidavit-in-opposition in GA/49/2013.

Let the same be filed within three weeks; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Let these matters appear in the list along with other pending applications on 20th January, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)