

OD 16+17+18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013
(Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955

SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS
Vs
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/61/2019
(Old No: GA/2161/2019)
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs

SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

WITH

IA NO. GA/64/2023
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs

SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 20th January, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.

Mr. Jaydeep Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Aatreyee Senapati, Adv.

...for the defendant nos.1(b) (ii)

& 1 (c) (ii)

Mr. Prasanta Naskar, Adv.

...for the Receiver.

The Court:- None appears for the bona fide purchaser. On 11th December, 2024 an opportunity was given to file affidavit-in-opposition as well as affidavit-in-reply.

Fix on 21st February, 2025 for hearing GA No. 49 of 2013.

Counsels for the parties shall exchange their affidavits in the meantime and it will be deemed that there is nothing to object against GA No. 49 of 2013.

All the applications will appear in the list on the returnable date.

The Learned Receiver shall submit a report on the physical status of the property including the names of the occupiers and their details.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)