

OD-16 to 18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013 (Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955
SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS
Vs
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

IA NO. GA/61/2019 (Old No: GA/2161/2019)
In CS/2706/1955
SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

IA NO. GA/64/2023
In CS/2706/1955
SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 13th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. S. Sen, Adv.
...for the respondent 1(c)(ii)

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.
Ms. Atreyee Senapati, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1(g)(h)

Mr. Ananta Pr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Prasanta Naskar, Adv.
..Joint Receivers/Jt. Spl. Officers

The Court:- Two Reports are placed before this Court; one is of 160, B.B. Ganguly Street dated 20.09.2023 along with the Valuation Report. Copy of the Report was served. Today another Report was filed dated 21st February, 2025 by the Learned Joint Receivers. No exceptions to the aforesaid Report are there.

Mr. Bose, learned Counsel is at liberty to file exceptions to the Report for effective hearing of GA/61/2019. Exceptions should be filed on or before the returnable date. Let the matter appear in the list on 11th July, 2025.

GA/49/2013 as well as GA/64/2023 shall appear in the list for hearing on 4th July, 2025. Exchange of affidavit in GA/64/2023 and GA/49/2013 shall be complete on or before the returnable date, if not done.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
AR(CR)