

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/64/2023
In CS/2706/1955

SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 24th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ananda Prosad Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Prasanta Naskar, Adv.

...for the Joint Receivers.

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.

Mr. Swodeep Sen, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.

Ms. Atreyee Senapati, Adv.

...for the defendants.

The Court:- IA No. GA/64/2023 will not appear in the list since it was disposed of in terms of order dated 9th July, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal