

OD- 5 & 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/49/2013 (Old No: GA/1817/2013)
In CS/2706/1955
SM. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS
Vs
SMT. SUDESHNA SIRKAR & ORS

IA NO. GA/61/2019 (Old No: GA/2161/2019)
In CS/2706/1955
SMT. GOURI SIRKAR & ORS./BROJESWAR SIRKAR
Vs
SUDESHNA SARKAR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 23rd March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Swadeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.
Ms. Atryee Senapati, Adv.
...for the defendants

Mr. Pradip Dutta, Sr. Adv.
...for the Joint Receivers

The Court:- Report is yet to be filed by the Learned Joint-Receivers.

Adjourned to 18th May, 2026.

Statement of accounts shall be filed before the Department on or before
the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)